11/12/2020 Gmail - Fwd: Proforma Invoice for Kliniken Ltd.

M Gma |I Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Proforma Invoice for Kliniken Ltd.
1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 11 December 2020 at 12:52
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Matthias Borgert <matthias@humanmeduk.com>
Date: Fri, 11 Dec 2020 at 12:48
Subject: Re: Proforma Invoice for Kliniken Ltd.
To: <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Tom Ladds <tom@humanmeduk.com>
Hi Zoey,
Can you please place an order for the package at Human Med AG.
Please mention it is the “Back-to-Business” offer as we then get a special price.
Have a good weekend!
Best regards,
Matthias
On 9 Dec 2020, at 11:58, Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello Matthias,
Please find the revised proforma attached.
If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind regards
Zoey Teal
Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.
http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Dec 9, 2020 at 11:54 AM Matthias Borgert <matthias@humanmeduk.com> wrote:
Hi Zoey,

Thank you.

It's 35.9 plus VAT

| cannot see the payment terms on it.
It should be payment in advance.

Best regards,
Matthias

On 9 Dec 2020, at 11:34, Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello Matthias,

Please can you confirm if you are happy with this copy of the proforma?
If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind regards

Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and
admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the
main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we
aim to continue to operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1685786417497971542%7Cmsg-f%3A16857864 17497 ...

2/6


http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:matthias@humanmeduk.com
mailto:office@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy

11/12/2020 Gmail - Fwd: Proforma Invoice for Kliniken Ltd.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our
mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, Dec 9, 2020 at 10:58 AM Matthias Borgert <matthias@humanmeduk.com> wrote:
Hi Zoey,

Just write “December 2020 package”. | think that would be the easiest.
Thanks.

Best regards,
Matthias

On 9 Dec 2020, at 10:38, Zoey Teal <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello Matthias,

Derek is going to create a part number on our system so we can show as a
bundle.

Please can you just confirm if you would like all the items listed as the
proforma shows or if you would just prefer it to be one line on the proforma
called package bundle?

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Kind regards
Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to
allow sales and admin Staff to work from home, and | am now working
remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but
emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to
operate and serve our customers as best we can.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else
is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or
any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed
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On Tue, Dec 8, 2020 at 5:15 PM Matthias Borgert
<matthias@humanmeduk.com> wrote:
Hi Zoey,

| confirm the 35.900.

All those products are offered to us as a bundle for a special price from
Human Med AG.

Is it possible to just make one price as a package on the invoice?

Best regards,
Matthias

On 8 Dec 2020, at 16:32, Zoey Teal
<office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hello Matthias,
Thank you for your email.

Just to let you know that part number 541030 has been
superseded by 533231.

The total without the special price comes to £48,249.60
with VAT.

Please can you confirm if you would like the price
£35,900.00 including VAT or is VAT to be included on top
of that price?

Have you got any particular you that you would like the
discount applying? Our system does not unfortunately take
off discounts so | will have to do this manually.

| have attached a copy of the proforma so you can see
how it is set out so far.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Kind regards
Zoey Teal

Please note: Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus
contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to work
from home, and | am now working remotely. Telephone
calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails
will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to
continue to operate and serve our customers as best we
can.
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Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-
up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be
legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email
by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure,
copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would
like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with

delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

From: Matthias Borgert
<matthias@humanmeduk.com>
Date: Tue, 8 Dec 2020 at 16:04

Subject: Proforma Invoice for Kliniken Ltd.

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: <tom@humanmeduk.com>

Hi Team viamed,

Can please send me a pro forma invoice the following

products:

body-jet® evo 500000-7
applicator body-jet® evo (box of 5) 57000
1suction bag (box of 24) 571871
Cann. 2.5mm 503070
I/A Cann. 3.8mm 503001

I/A Cann. 3.8mm RAPID 503002

I/A Cann. 4.2mm 503148

I/A Cann. Subcutan 503204
LipoCollector® 3+ 670000
LC Disposable Set (box of 5) 671200
Extraction Cannula 200mm (5 pcs.) 675010
L2L Conn. (box of 100) 5206634
Conn. Tubing (box of 25) 541030
Syringe Rack 610300
BEAULI™ Infitration Cann. (5 pcs.) 655020
Brush, long 102065

The whole package comes at a special price of: GBP

35.900,00
The new customer is:
Kliniken Itd.

47, Bletchley Road
Horsforth Vale
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Leeds
LS18 4FG

Thank & best regards,
Matthias
<M127660.pdf>

<M127660.pdf>

<M127660.pdf>
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